
16.Spieltag

1. Bundesliga 200 Männer
16 ASV Neumarkt - Sportclub Regensburg :
16 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden - SV Leipzig 1910 :
16 SV Geiseltal Mücheln - TSG Kaiserslautern :
16 SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach - SKK Gut Holz Weida :
16 KSV Engelsdorf - TSV 90 Zwickau :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 SV Geiseltal Mücheln 16 93261 20 : 12 5828,81 6028,25 16 : 0 5629,38 4 : 12 ST
2 SV Leipzig 1910 16 91690 18 : 14 5730,63 5811,25 14 : 2 5650,00 4 : 12 SN
3 TSV 90 Zwickau 16 90969 18 : 14 5685,56 5732,13 14 : 2 5639,00 4 : 12 SN
4 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 16 89408 18 : 14 5588,00 5782,25 14 : 2 5393,75 4 : 12 BY
5 TSG Kaiserslautern 16 89402 18 : 14 5587,63 5640,13 14 : 2 5535,13 4 : 12 RP
6 KSV Engelsdorf 16 88974 18 : 14 5560,88 5517,75 14 : 2 5604,00 4 : 12 SN
7 Sportclub Regensburg 16 91157 16 : 16 5697,31 5825,38 12 : 4 5569,25 4 : 12 BY
8 ASV Neumarkt 16 89939 14 : 18 5621,19 5688,00 14 : 2 5554,38 0 : 16 BY
9 SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach 16 88735 12 : 20 5545,94 5645,63 10 : 6 5446,25 2 : 14 HE

10 SKK Gut Holz Weida 16 88901 8 : 24 5556,31 5528,25 8 : 8 5584,38 0 : 16 TH

Heim Auswärts

Harald Fechner 1077 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Daniel Kudla 1008 TSG Kaiserslautern
Andreas Fritsche 1045 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Taras Frydrak 996 Sportclub Regensburg
Andreas Kühn 1018 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Andreas Nikiel 996 TSG Kaiserslautern
Gert Erben 1018 SKC GH SpVgg WeidenAlexander Rudolf 992 SV Leipzig 1910
Jürgen Weinberger 1001 ASV Neumarkt Andreas Dietz 974 TSG Kaiserslautern
Manfred Ziegler 996 SKC GH SpVgg WeidenDirk Lorenz 972 SV Leipzig 1910
Stefan Schmucker 991 SKC GH SpVgg WeidenTorsten Scholle 971 SKK Gut Holz Weida
Andreas Weigand 980 SG Partenstein/RechtenbachSebastian Peter 970 TSG Kaiserslautern
Matthias Schmidt 978 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Timo Hartmann 964 SV Leipzig 1910
Thomas Breitenbach 974 SG Partenstein/RechtenbachRalph Hueber 964 Sportclub Regensburg

Gert Erben 385 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden Alexander Rudolf 371 SV Leipzig 1910
Harald Fechner 380 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Andreas Nikiel 365 TSG Kaiserslautern
Andreas Kühn 367 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Torsten Scholle 365 SKK Gut Holz Weida
Peer Schmidt 362 KSV Engelsdorf Thilo Langhammer 356 SKK Gut Holz Weida
Frank Bonarius 353 SG Partenstein/RechtenbachDirk Lorenz 346 SV Leipzig 1910

Manfred Ziegler 351 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden Daniel Kudla 344 TSG Kaiserslautern
Stefan Schmucker 348 SKC GH SpVgg Weiden Andreas Dietz 343 TSG Kaiserslautern
Jürgen Weinberger 347 ASV Neumarkt Ralph Hueber 341 Sportclub Regensburg
Udo Volkland 347 KSV Engelsdorf Sylvio Funk 340 SKK Gut Holz Weida
Andreas Fritsche 346 SV Geiseltal Mücheln Armin Forstner 339 Sportclub Regensburg

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Mannschaft                        Rot Weiß Zerbst  6357 Mannschaft                               SKC Victoria Bamberg  6417
Einzel                                    Torsten Reiser  1122 Einzel                                                      Damir Dundic  1132

Timo Hoffmann  1122
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Pl.
Alt

Pl.
Neu

A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
Schnitt Sp Ges

Schnitt
AwSn
11/12 Heute pers

Bestl
A/
E

1. 1. Ralf Biermann SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach67 2 984,00 7 982,71 9 983,00 0 946 1039 0
3. 2. Andreas Fritsche SV Geiseltal Mücheln 63 8 980,38 6 1051,83 14 1011,00 990 1045 1077 0
4. 3. Taras Frydrak Sportclub Regensburg 90 8 980,13 8 1016,50 16 998,31 966 996 1098 0
2. 4. Daniel Grafe TSV 90 Zwickau 80 8 977,88 8 973,88 16 975,88 935 949 1031 0
5. 5. Jiri Dvorak ASV Neumarkt 70 8 969,13 8 949,63 16 959,38 930 964 1053 0
8. 6. Alexander Rudolf SV Leipzig 1910 80 7 967,00 7 999,00 14 983,00 0 992 1034 2
7. 7. Andreas Kühn SV Geiseltal Mücheln 64 7 963,57 8 1025,13 15 996,40 970 1018 1063 1
6. 8. Wolfgang Schweiger SKK Gut Holz Weida 58 8 958,88 7 941,86 15 950,93 923 908 1036 0

10. 9. Zdenek Kovac ASV Neumarkt 73 8 956,88 8 952,38 16 954,63 0 914 1057 0
70. 10. Daniel Kudla TSG Kaiserslautern 76 2 954,50 5 960,00 7 958,43 936 1008 1063 1

9. 11. Andre Giller TSV 90 Zwickau 64 8 952,75 8 964,38 16 958,56 952 895 1016 0
15. 12. Torsten Scholle SKK Gut Holz Weida 79 8 952,00 8 954,38 16 953,19 949 971 1025 0
11. 13. Frank Pietsch SV Geiseltal Mücheln 68 7 951,86 4 958,00 11 954,09 960 0 1022 1
12. 14. Kristijan Silberhorn Sportclub Regensburg 77 4 951,75 8 919,88 12 930,50 903 0 1006 2
13. 15. Peer Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 69 4 950,50 6 940,17 10 944,30 976 968 1035 1
14. 16. Udo Volkland KSV Engelsdorf 63 7 949,86 7 923,57 14 936,71 956 940 1021 0
19. 17. Timo Hartmann SV Leipzig 1910 80 5 949,40 5 952,40 10 950,90 0 964 1032 2
16. 18. Michael Zimmer SV Leipzig 1910 72 4 949,00 3 963,33 7 955,14 0 0 1047 1
21. 19. Dirk Lorenz SV Leipzig 1910 74 7 949,00 7 961,71 14 955,36 0 972 1031 1
17. 20. Robert Herold KSV Engelsdorf 86 8 947,13 6 947,67 14 947,36 948 943 1013 2
18. 21. Jürgen Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 60 8 945,38 7 996,57 15 969,27 0 936 1073 0
24. 22. Patrick Voigt TSV 90 Zwickau 88 6 945,00 6 946,33 12 945,67 944 953 1032 1
22. 23. Gert Erben SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 58 5 943,80 7 1032,57 12 995,58 0 1018 1084 2
23. 24. Matthias Schmidt SV Geiseltal Mücheln 72 6 943,67 7 1014,71 13 981,92 950 978 1068 0
25. 25. Stefan Schmucker SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 64 7 943,29 8 982,63 15 964,27 953 991 1064 1
33. 26. Andreas Nikiel TSG Kaiserslautern 66 8 941,88 6 944,00 14 942,79 919 996 1017 1
26. 27. Andreas Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 56 2 940,00 5 950,40 7 947,43 0 0 1022 4
27. 28. Jürgen Weinberger ASV Neumarkt 61 8 938,75 8 988,25 16 963,50 925 1001 1069 0
30. 29. Sylvio Funk SKK Gut Holz Weida 65 8 938,13 8 930,00 16 934,06 949 957 1029 0
28. 30. Thomas Breitenbach SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach83 2 936,50 3 1007,33 5 979,00 0 974 1031 0
20. 31. Patrick Hirsch TSV 90 Zwickau 87 8 935,50 8 970,00 16 952,75 921 867 1020 0
29. 32. Jürgen Pointinger Sportclub Regensburg 87 8 935,38 8 986,63 16 961,00 950 931 1078 0
31. 33. Andreas Kranz SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach72 7 935,29 6 934,00 13 934,69 914 0 1038 0
32. 34. Marco Conrad KSV Engelsdorf 83 8 934,38 6 917,83 14 927,29 0 928 982 2
34. 35. Christian Klaus TSG Kaiserslautern 86 7 932,57 8 938,00 15 935,47 927 0 1057 0
38. 36. Ralph Hueber Sportclub Regensburg 68 8 932,50 8 971,88 16 952,19 960 964 1049 0
40. 37. Andreas Dietz TSG Kaiserslautern 76 8 931,88 8 972,63 16 952,25 950 974 1030 0
35. 38. A David Böttcher KSV Engelsdorf 89 7 931,86 5 916,20 12 925,33 0 0 977 2
36. 39. Frank Bonarius SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach71 8 931,63 8 933,38 16 932,50 931 965 1007 0
42. 40. Ralf Jordan SV Leipzig 1910 59 7 928,86 8 974,25 15 953,07 0 951 1045 1
41. 41. Thilo Langhammer SKK Gut Holz Weida 59 8 928,63 5 893,60 13 915,15 948 952 1077 2
37. 42. Ingo Penzel TSV 90 Zwickau 84 7 927,43 8 964,63 15 947,27 937 914 1020 1
39. 43. Steve Thürer Sportclub Regensburg 87 6 927,33 5 991,40 11 956,45 940 0 1058 1
43. 44. Markus Schanderl SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 73 6 923,33 4 947,25 10 932,90 942 0 1030 1
50. 45. Michael Bernhardt TSG Kaiserslautern 80 4 922,75 6 936,00 10 930,70 949 938 1065 1
45. 46. Florian Erdmann SV Geiseltal Mücheln 78 8 921,38 5 966,60 13 938,77 900 0 1061 0
46. 47. Heiko Böhm SKK Gut Holz Weida 70 1 920,00 6 917,17 7 917,57 0 0 939 1
47. 48. Stefan Heitzer SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 84 8 919,63 8 925,13 16 922,38 913 950 1013 0
48. 49. Clemens Paul TSV 90 Zwickau 90 8 918,13 6 932,83 14 924,43 901 909 991 0
64. 50. Markus Wagner TSG Kaiserslautern 68 4 918,00 4 945,25 8 931,63 0 946 991 1
49. 51. Dominik Danzl ASV Neumarkt 81 8 918,00 8 940,50 16 929,25 927 950 1006 0
51. 52. Steffen Erfurth KSV Engelsdorf 63 3 917,33 4 932,50 7 926,00 896 919 1001 1
52. 53. Pascal Kappler TSG Kaiserslautern 93 3 917,00 4 909,25 7 912,57 911 0 992 2
53. 54. Detlef Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 65 4 916,50 4 892,75 8 904,63 930 0 1019 1
54. 55. Tobias Lobinger SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 75 5 916,40 8 950,50 13 937,38 0 946 1007 0
44. 56. Chris Georgi SV Leipzig 1910 82 4 916,25 1 917,00 5 916,40 0 897 957 3
55. 57. E Tobias Grötzner KSV Engelsdorf 77 6 916,17 4 894,75 10 907,60 0 0 954 3
56. 58. Manfred Ziegler SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 52 7 915,00 8 974,13 15 946,53 930 996 1014 0
57. 59. Michael Wolff TSV 90 Zwickau 69 1 915,00 2 920,00 3 918,33 892 0 988 2
94. 60. Rainer Pöpperl Sportclub Regensburg 68 1 914,00 1 967,00 2 940,50 0 914 967 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Harald Fechner SV Geiseltal Mücheln 7 1077 7376 1053,71 4701 671,57 2675 382,14 7 1,00
2. 2. Andreas Fritsche SV Geiseltal Mücheln 14 1045 14154 1011,00 9217 658,36 4937 352,64 22 1,57
3. 3. Taras Frydrak Sportclub Regensburg 16 996 15973 998,31 10286 642,88 5687 355,44 27 1,69
4. 4. Andreas Kühn SV Geiseltal Mücheln 15 1018 14946 996,40 9770 651,33 5176 345,07 34 2,27
5. 5. Gert Erben SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 12 1018 11947 995,58 7686 640,50 4261 355,08 16 1,33
7. 6. Alexander Rudolf SV Leipzig 1910 14 992 13762 983,00 8867 633,36 4895 349,64 23 1,64
6. 7. Ralf Biermann SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach9 946 8847 983,00 5706 634,00 3141 349,00 18 2,00
8. 8. Matthias Schmidt SV Geiseltal Mücheln 13 978 12765 981,92 8476 652,00 4289 329,92 49 3,77
9. 9. Thomas Breitenbach SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach5 974 4895 979,00 3144 628,80 1751 350,20 15 3,00

10. 10. Daniel Grafe TSV 90 Zwickau 16 949 15614 975,88 10192 637,00 5422 338,88 44 2,75
11. 11. Jürgen Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 15 936 14539 969,27 9499 633,27 5040 336,00 42 2,80
15. 12. Stefan Schmucker SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 15 991 14464 964,27 9429 628,60 5035 335,67 33 2,20
17. 13. Jürgen Weinberger ASV Neumarkt 16 1001 15416 963,50 10097 631,06 5319 332,44 38 2,38
16. 14. Andreas Knoth SV Leipzig 1910 1 0 961 961,00 617 617,00 344 344,00 6 6,00
13. 15. Jürgen Pointinger Sportclub Regensburg 16 931 15376 961,00 10019 626,19 5357 334,81 47 2,94
18. 16. Jiri Dvorak ASV Neumarkt 16 964 15350 959,38 10076 629,75 5274 329,63 37 2,31
14. 17. Andre Giller TSV 90 Zwickau 16 895 15337 958,56 10049 628,06 5288 330,50 53 3,31
30. 18. Daniel Kudla TSG Kaiserslautern 7 1008 6709 958,43 4443 634,71 2266 323,71 19 2,71
21. 19. Steve Thürer Sportclub Regensburg 11 0 10521 956,45 6896 626,91 3625 329,55 33 3,00
24. 20. Dirk Lorenz SV Leipzig 1910 14 972 13375 955,36 8771 626,50 4604 328,86 43 3,07
22. 21. Michael Zimmer SV Leipzig 1910 7 0 6686 955,14 4374 624,86 2312 330,29 13 1,86
20. 22. Zdenek Kovac ASV Neumarkt 16 914 15274 954,63 9985 624,06 5289 330,56 29 1,81
23. 23. Frank Pietsch SV Geiseltal Mücheln 11 0 10495 954,09 6915 628,64 3580 325,45 44 4,00
27. 24. Torsten Scholle SKK Gut Holz Weida 16 971 15251 953,19 9857 616,06 5394 337,13 25 1,56
26. 25. Ralf Jordan SV Leipzig 1910 15 951 14296 953,07 9403 626,87 4893 326,20 42 2,80
19. 26. Patrick Hirsch TSV 90 Zwickau 16 867 15244 952,75 9958 622,38 5286 330,38 37 2,31
29. 27. Andreas Dietz TSG Kaiserslautern 16 974 15236 952,25 9897 618,56 5339 333,69 22 1,38
28. 28. Ralph Hueber Sportclub Regensburg 16 964 15235 952,19 9985 624,06 5250 328,13 47 2,94
25. 29. Wolfgang Schweiger SKK Gut Holz Weida 15 908 14264 950,93 9365 624,33 4899 326,60 42 2,80
32. 30. Timo Hartmann SV Leipzig 1910 10 964 9509 950,90 6266 626,60 3243 324,30 26 2,60
33. 31. Markus Meyer SV Leipzig 1910 1 0 948 948,00 629 629,00 319 319,00 3 3,00
35. 32. Andreas Herrmann SV Leipzig 1910 7 0 6632 947,43 4356 622,29 2276 325,14 26 3,71
34. 33. Robert Herold KSV Engelsdorf 14 943 13263 947,36 8719 622,79 4544 324,57 44 3,14
31. 34. Ingo Penzel TSV 90 Zwickau 15 914 14209 947,27 9371 624,73 4838 322,53 51 3,40
38. 35. Manfred Ziegler SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 15 996 14198 946,53 9321 621,40 4877 325,13 58 3,87
37. 36. Patrick Voigt TSV 90 Zwickau 12 953 11348 945,67 7408 617,33 3940 328,33 33 2,75
36. 37. Michael Ribbeck SV Geiseltal Mücheln 11 932 10400 945,45 6895 626,82 3505 318,64 42 3,82
39. 38. Peer Schmidt KSV Engelsdorf 10 968 9443 944,30 6225 622,50 3218 321,80 27 2,70
42. 39. Andreas Nikiel TSG Kaiserslautern 14 996 13199 942,79 8601 614,36 4598 328,43 39 2,79
12. 40. Rainer Pöpperl Sportclub Regensburg 2 914 1881 940,50 1233 616,50 648 324,00 11 5,50
40. 41. Tilo Werner KSV Engelsdorf 1 0 939 939,00 637 637,00 302 302,00 2 2,00
41. 42. Florian Erdmann SV Geiseltal Mücheln 13 0 12204 938,77 8024 617,23 4180 321,54 38 2,92
43. 43. Tobias Lobinger SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 13 946 12186 937,38 8056 619,69 4130 317,69 44 3,38
44. 44. Udo Volkland KSV Engelsdorf 14 940 13114 936,71 8533 609,50 4581 327,21 33 2,36
45. 45. Christian Klaus TSG Kaiserslautern 15 0 14032 935,47 9171 611,40 4861 324,07 35 2,33
46. 46. Andreas Kranz SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach13 0 12151 934,69 7862 604,77 4289 329,92 41 3,15
48. 47. Sylvio Funk SKK Gut Holz Weida 16 957 14945 934,06 9855 615,94 5090 318,13 63 3,94
53. 48. Edwin Bischoff SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach11 966 10264 933,09 6784 616,73 3480 316,36 49 4,45
47. 49. Markus Schanderl SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 10 0 9329 932,90 6108 610,80 3221 322,10 36 3,60
51. 50. Frank Bonarius SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach16 965 14920 932,50 9803 612,69 5117 319,81 50 3,13
54. 51. Markus Wagner TSG Kaiserslautern 8 946 7453 931,63 4952 619,00 2501 312,63 32 4,00
52. 52. Michael Bernhardt TSG Kaiserslautern 10 938 9307 930,70 6174 617,40 3133 313,30 53 5,30
49. 53. Stephan Drexler ASV Neumarkt 13 926 12099 930,69 7933 610,23 4166 320,46 41 3,15
50. 54. Kristijan Silberhorn Sportclub Regensburg 12 0 11166 930,50 7353 612,75 3813 317,75 48 4,00
55. 55. Dominik Danzl ASV Neumarkt 16 950 14868 929,25 9913 619,56 4955 309,69 75 4,69
56. 56. Marco Conrad KSV Engelsdorf 14 928 12982 927,29 8578 612,71 4404 314,57 54 3,86
62. 57. Mike Chilcott SV Geiseltal Mücheln 7 945 6487 926,71 4330 618,57 2157 308,14 40 5,71
58. 58. Thomas Immer SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 3 0 2778 926,00 1804 601,33 974 324,67 9 3,00
57. 59. Steffen Erfurth KSV Engelsdorf 7 919 6482 926,00 4303 614,71 2179 311,29 19 2,71
60. 60. David Böttcher KSV Engelsdorf 12 0 11104 925,33 7334 611,17 3770 314,17 49 4,08
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1. Bundesliga 200 Männer 16. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
ASV Neumarkt 5648 1869 16 Sportclub Regensburg 5634 1908 23

Jürgen Weinberger 1001 347 1 Ralph Hueber 964 341 4
Jiri Dvorak 964 316 1 Taras Frydrak 996 336 1
Thomas Kölbl 893 274 9 Rainer Pöpperl 914 311 6
Zdenek Kovac 914 310 3 Armin Forstner 936 339 3
Stephan Drexler 926 295 2 Jürgen Pointinger 931 300 4
Dominik Danzl 950 327 0 Jürgen Merkl 893 281 5

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKC GH SpVgg Weiden 5784 2021 17 SV Leipzig 1910 5712 2012 17

Heinrich Eichinger 883 304 3 Jürgen Herrmann 936 330 3
Manfred Ziegler 996 351 3 Ralf Jordan 951 322 3
Stefan Heitzer 950 334 4 Timo Hartmann 964 338 2
Tobias Lobinger 946 299 4 Chris Georgi 897 305 5
Stefan Schmucker 991 348 2 Dirk Lorenz 972 346 3
Gert Erben 1018 385 1 Alexander Rudolf 992 371 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SV Geiseltal Mücheln 5995 2027 12 TSG Kaiserslautern 5832 1984 31

Andreas Fritsche 1045 346 1 Andreas Nikiel 996 365 0
Mike Chilcott 945 312 3 Daniel Kudla 1008 344 3
Michael Ribbeck 932 302 4 Andreas Dietz 974 343 2
Harald Fechner 1077 380 1 Michael Bernhardt 938 304 11
Matthias Schmidt 978 320 2 Sebastian Peter 970 321 6
Andreas Kühn 1018 367 1 Markus Wagner 946 307 9

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SG Partenstein/Rechtenbach 5692 1942 26 SKK Gut Holz Weida 5604 2013 20

Thomas Breitenbach 974 338 5 Thilo Langhammer 952 356 6
Ralf Biermann 946 337 1 Wolfgang Schweiger 908 312 4
Marco Kress 861 266 9 Sylvio Funk 957 340 1
Edwin Bischoff 966 310 4 Torsten Scholle 971 365 3
Andreas Weigand 980 338 3 Daniel Dietz 906 327 3
Frank Bonarius 965 353 4 Rico Langhammer 910 313 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

KSV Engelsdorf 5564 1914 15 TSV 90 Zwickau 5487 1874 20

Peer Schmidt 968 362 2 Patrick Hirsch 867 290 4
Steffen Erfurth 919 304 4 Andre Giller 895 320 1
Robert Herold 943 312 2 Ingo Penzel 914 311 7
David Böttcher/T. Grötzner 411/455 127/149 1/2 Clemens Paul 909 308 2
Udo Volkland 940 347 1 Patrick Voigt 953 329 2
Marco Conrad 928 313 3 Daniel Grafe 949 316 4

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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